ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
21812023 5400 SILENTBROOK LN SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2023 3000 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
21812023 4200 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2023 2300 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
21812023 2059 HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2023 4732 ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL
21812023 1480 GOLF RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2023 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR  PARKING COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
21812023 4825 KIMBALL HILL DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
2/8/2023 1401 ROHLWING RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
218/2023 RMP23-000382 120 N BABCOCK DR OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ASSIST

2/8/2023 1901 GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
21812023 FOREST AVE /| EMERSON FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

AVE PROP
2/8/2023 1600 GOLF RD 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
2/8/2023 RMP23-000384 4736 ARBOR DR DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/8/2023 APPROX LOC:2997 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

KIRCHOFF RD
218/2023 RMP23-000383 E:ECHOFF RD / MEADOW ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/8/2023 2455 PLUM GROVE RD WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
21812023 4730 ARBOR DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2023 2810 NORTHAMPTON DR  SUSPICIOUS PERSON
21812023 é_Fr’PROX LOC:2606 SOUTH WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
2/8/2023 3250 MEACHAM RD AMBULANCE CALL
2/8/2023 GROUSE LN/ DOVE ST CHECK FOR WELL BEING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

2/9/2023 7:32:14 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/8/2023

2/8/2023

2/8/2023

2/8/2023
2/8/2023
2/8/2023
2/8/2023
2/8/2023
2/8/2023

2/8/2023
2/8/2023
2/8/2023

2/8/2023

2/8/2023
2/8/2023
2/8/2023
2/8/2023

2/8/2023
2/8/2023
2/8/2023

2/8/2023
21812023

RMP23-000385

AHP23-002735

RMP23-000386

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2200 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:5460
MAYFLOWER CT

4736 ARBOR DR
4305 WEBER DR

1 CARLISLE ON DUXBURY

3800 CENTRAL RD
5619 LAVENDER CT

APPROX LOC: W EUCLID
AVE

3507 PIPER CT
1801 ALGONQUIN RD
EB GOLF AT ALGONQUIN

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

2300 CAMPBELL ST
4901 WEBER DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

4623 KENILWORTH DR
4623 KENILWORTH DR

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

4720 ARBOR DR
4623 KENILWORTH DR

PREMISES CHECK

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CODE 2

PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

AMBULANCE CALL
ROBBERY

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
UNKNOWN PROBLEM
STATION REPORT
ACCIDENT

PUBLIC SERVICE
PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL

DISTURBANCE
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

2/9/2023 7:32:14 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

2/9/2023 7:32:14 AM



