



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/8/2023		5400 SILENTBROOK LN	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2023		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2023		2300 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2023		2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2023		4732 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/8/2023		1480 GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/8/2023		4825 KIMBALL HILL DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/8/2023		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/8/2023	<b>RMP23-000382</b>	120 N BABCOCK DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/8/2023		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/8/2023		FOREST AVE / EMERSON AVE	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2023		1600 GOLF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/8/2023	<b>RMP23-000384</b>	4736 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/8/2023		APPROX LOC:2997 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/8/2023	<b>RMP23-000383</b>	KIRCHOFF RD / MEADOW DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/8/2023		2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/8/2023		4730 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2023		2810 NORTHAMPTON DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	
2/8/2023		APPROX LOC:2606 SOUTH ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/8/2023		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/8/2023		GROUSE LN / DOVE ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/8/2023		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/8/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
2/8/2023		APPROX LOC:5460 MAYFLOWER CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/8/2023		4736 ARBOR DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/8/2023		4305 WEBER DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/8/2023		1 CARLISLE ON DUXBURY	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/8/2023		3800 CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
2/8/2023		5619 LAVENDER CT	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/8/2023		APPROX LOC: W EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
2/8/2023		3507 PIPER CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/8/2023	<b>RMP23-000385</b>	1801 ALGONQUIN RD	ROBBERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/8/2023		EB GOLF AT ALGONQUIN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
2/8/2023	<b>AHP23-002735</b>	GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
2/8/2023		2300 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/8/2023		4901 WEBER DR	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/8/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
2/8/2023	<b>RMP23-000386</b>	EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/8/2023		4623 KENILWORTH DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/8/2023		4623 KENILWORTH DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/8/2023		4720 ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/8/2023		4623 KENILWORTH DR	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER